



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 002                                      Contract ID: 03609-119603                                      Project(s): HSIP 1503(003)  
 Letting Date: December 05, 2014                                      Region(s): Kalamazoo TSC                                      Counties: Allegan County  
 Contract Time: 07/24/15 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Hot mix asphalt patching, clearing, embankment, aggregate surface course, drainage, guardrail, and riprap on 16th Street at 120th Avenue, Allegan County. \*\* 415 Ea \*\*

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$415,825.08	101.08%	100.00%
1	08771 - Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$411,382.04	100.00%	98.93%
2	02123 - Brenner Excavating, Inc.	\$434,714.53	105.67%	104.54%
3	04476 - D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$448,940.00	109.13%	107.96%
4	08329 - C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC	\$470,988.81	114.49%	113.27%
5	00436 - Peters Construction Co.	\$482,264.86	117.23%	115.98%
6	05073 - Weick Bros., Inc.	\$488,395.38	118.72%	117.45%
7	00356 - Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	\$548,809.75	133.41%	131.98%
8	01392 - McDowell Construction, L.L.C.	\$556,387.58	135.25%	133.80%
9	03901 - Connan, Inc.	\$577,742.18	140.44%	138.94%
10	02499 - Schippers Excavating, Inc.	\$599,454.00	145.72%	144.16%
11	00152 - Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	\$612,189.78	148.81%	147.22%
12	03665 - Al's Excavating, Inc.	\$620,411.24	150.81%	149.20%
13	01501 - Nashville Construction Company	\$801,249.98	194.77%	192.69%



Tabulation of Bids

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
------	----------------	-----------	--------------------	---------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0010	1500001	(1)	22,500.00000	22,500.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	38,370.00000	38,370.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$39300.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	5.000	3,500.62000	17,503.10	10,500.00000	52,500.00	0.02000	0.10
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	1.000	204.90000	204.90	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	5.000	33.15000	165.75	150.00000	750.00	65.00000	325.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050001	5,000.000	3.99000	19,950.00	6.00000	30,000.00	0.02000	100.00
	Backfill, Swamp	Cyd						
0060	2050010	20,100.000	3.00000	60,300.00	2.50000	50,250.00	2.25000	45,225.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0070	2050016	24,300.000	2.75000	66,825.00	2.90000	70,470.00	2.25000	54,675.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0080	2050017	5,000.000	4.70000	23,500.00	3.50000	17,500.00	0.02000	100.00
	Excavation, Peat	Cyd						
0090	2050041	1,000.000	9.87000	9,870.00	2.50000	2,500.00	0.02000	20.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0100	2080012	50.000	15.79000	789.50	25.00000	1,250.00	30.70000	1,535.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0110	2080036	400.000	1.47000	588.00	1.90000	760.00	1.95000	780.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0120	2090001	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1.00	2,368.00000	2,368.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0130	3010002	5,100.000	4.77000	24,327.00	3.50000	17,850.00	0.02000	102.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0140	3060010	10,060.000	4.73000	47,583.80	3.85000	38,731.00	3.75000	37,725.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0150	3070021	126.000	15.71000	1,979.46	15.00000	1,890.00	13.80000	1,738.80
	Approach, CI II	Ton						
0160	3080005	200.000	1.25000	250.00	2.50000	500.00	2.25000	450.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0170	3080010	200.000	1.25000	250.00	2.50000	500.00	2.35000	470.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0180	4010024	2.000	450.29000	900.58	550.00000	1,100.00	801.00000	1,602.00
	Culv End Sect, 24 inch	Ea						
0190	4010542	136.000	65.00000	8,840.00	41.00000	5,576.00	46.70000	6,351.20
	Culv, CI E, 24 inch	Ft						
0200	4010797	200.000	34.50000	6,900.00	24.00000	4,800.00	23.00000	4,600.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0210	4021275	338.000	1.16000	392.08	2.00000	676.00	2.10000	709.80
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0220	4040063	800.000	3.17000	2,536.00	4.50000	3,600.00	3.25000	2,600.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0230	4040093	40.000	9.54000	381.60	10.00000	400.00	10.60000	424.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0240	4040113	4.000	127.93000	511.72	90.00000	360.00	150.00000	600.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0250	5010025	50.000	71.53000	3,576.50	175.00000	8,750.00	0.02000	1.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0260	8070000	1,188.000	14.78000	17,558.64	15.75000	18,711.00	14.90000	17,701.20
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0270	8070010	63.000	17.37000	1,094.31	16.00000	1,008.00	16.70000	1,052.10
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0280	8070042	4.000	2,025.75000	8,103.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,155.00000	8,620.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0290	8070080	45.000	5.03000	226.35	4.00000	180.00	5.25000	236.25
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0300	8070095	2.000	60.27000	120.54	75.00000	150.00	79.90000	159.80
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0310	8120012	14.000	75.00000	1,050.00	85.00000	1,190.00	78.90000	1,104.60
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0320	8120013	14.000	16.00000	224.00	2.00000	28.00	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0330	8120170	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	60,920.00000	60,920.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0340	8120350	800.000	3.43000	2,744.00	4.50000	3,600.00	3.15000	2,520.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0350	8120351	800.000	0.82000	656.00	0.25000	200.00	0.01000	8.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0360	8120370 (1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	1.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	Traffic Regulator Control LSUM						
0370	8130005 150.000	45.44000	6,816.00	70.00000	10,500.00	0.02000	3.00
	Riprap, Heavy Syd						
0380	8130010 125.000	36.99000	4,623.75	70.00000	8,750.00	0.02000	2.50
	Riprap, Plain Syd						
0390	8160100 250.000	1.57000	392.50	2.00000	500.00	1.60000	400.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A Syd						
0400	8160101 2,900.000	1.99000	5,771.00	1.25000	3,625.00	2.00000	5,800.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B Syd						
0410	8160102 12,000.000	2.17000	26,040.00	1.50000	18,000.00	2.05000	24,600.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C Syd						
0420	8240007 (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,455.00000	1,455.00	107,745.00000	107,745.00
	Contractor Staking, Road Only LSUM						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(2) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0430	8240020	3.000	90.00000	270.00	90.00000	270.00	90.00000	270.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	Hr						
0440	8240021	3.000	120.00000	360.00	0.01000	0.03	0.01000	0.03
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	Hr						
0450	8240022	1.000	150.00000	150.00	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	Hr						
	Section Totals:			\$415,825.08		\$411,382.04		\$434,714.53
Contract Item Totals:			\$415,825.08		\$411,382.04		\$434,714.53	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$415,825.08		\$411,382.04		\$434,714.53	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0010	1500001	(1)	39,300.00000	39,300.00	39,300.00000	39,300.00	10,782.73000	10,782.73
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$39300.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	7,600.00000	38,000.00	8,889.96000	44,449.80
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	1.000	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	650.13000	650.13
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	5.000	40.00000	200.00	50.00000	250.00	161.92000	809.60
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050001	5,000.000	5.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	3.47000	17,350.00
	Backfill, Swamp	Cyd						
0060	2050010	20,100.000	1.00000	20,100.00	3.50000	70,350.00	1.63000	32,763.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0070	2050016	24,300.000	4.20000	102,060.00	3.00000	72,900.00	2.43000	59,049.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0080	2050017	5,000.000	4.50000	22,500.00	1.00000	5,000.00	9.44000	47,200.00
	Excavation, Peat	Cyd						
0090	2050041	1,000.000	7.50000	7,500.00	1.00000	1,000.00	21.62000	21,620.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0100	2080012	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00	30.18000	1,509.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0110	2080036	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	800.00	2.56000	1,024.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0120	2090001	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	500.00	1,537.23000	1,537.23
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0130	3010002	5,100.000	5.00000	25,500.00	8.00000	40,800.00	11.72000	59,772.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0140	3060010	10,060.000	3.55000	35,713.00	4.00000	40,240.00	3.98000	40,038.80
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0150	3070021	126.000	14.00000	1,764.00	13.50000	1,701.00	19.00000	2,394.00
Approach, CI II		Ton						
0160	3080005	200.000	2.00000	400.00	1.50000	300.00	1.62000	324.00
Geotextile, Separator		Syd						
0170	3080010	200.000	2.25000	450.00	1.50000	300.00	1.43000	286.00
Geotextile, Stabilization		Syd						
0180	4010024	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00	836.23000	1,672.46
Culv End Sect, 24 inch		Ea						
0190	4010542	136.000	88.00000	11,968.00	100.00000	13,600.00	49.96000	6,794.56
Culv, CI E, 24 inch		Ft						
0200	4010797	200.000	44.00000	8,800.00	30.00000	6,000.00	31.82000	6,364.00
Culv, Downspout, 18 inch		Ft						
0210	4021275	338.000	1.00000	338.00	2.00000	676.00	3.94000	1,331.72
Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe		Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0220	4040063	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	2.00000	1,600.00	3.80000	3,040.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0230	4040093	40.000	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00	9.76000	390.40
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0240	4040113	4.000	100.00000	400.00	50.00000	200.00	146.64000	586.56
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0250	5010025	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	165.16000	8,258.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0260	8070000	1,188.000	14.15000	16,810.20	14.15000	16,810.20	16.53000	19,637.64
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0270	8070010	63.000	15.84000	997.92	15.84000	997.92	18.50000	1,165.50
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0280	8070042	4.000	2,050.00000	8,200.00	2,050.00000	8,200.00	2,394.80000	9,579.20
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0290	8070080	45.000	5.00000	225.00	5.00000	225.00	5.84000	262.80
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0300	8070095	2.000	60.00000	120.00	75.00000	150.00	125.35000	250.70
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0310	8120012	14.000	52.50000	735.00	52.50000	735.00	87.61000	1,226.54
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0320	8120013	14.000	1.51000	21.14	1.51000	21.14	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0330	8120170	(1)	24,300.00000	24,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	4,096.49000	4,096.49
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0340	8120350	800.000	3.23000	2,584.00	3.23000	2,584.00	3.50000	2,800.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0350	8120351	800.000	0.02000	16.00	0.02000	16.00	0.01000	8.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0360	8120370 (1) Traffic Regulator Control LSUM	0.20000	0.20	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
0370	8130005 150.000 Riprap, Heavy Syd	58.00000	8,700.00	35.00000	5,250.00	70.69000	10,603.50
0380	8130010 125.000 Riprap, Plain Syd	45.00000	5,625.00	30.00000	3,750.00	75.92000	9,490.00
0390	8160100 250.000 Slope Restoration, Type A Syd	1.95000	487.50	2.75000	687.50	3.63000	907.50
0400	8160101 2,900.000 Slope Restoration, Type B Syd	1.95000	5,655.00	2.75000	7,975.00	1.90000	5,510.00
0410	8160102 12,000.000 Slope Restoration, Type C Syd	2.00000	24,000.00	3.00000	36,000.00	2.46000	29,520.00
0420	8240007 (1) Contractor Staking, Road Only LSUM	10,000.00000	10,000.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00	16,938.82000	16,938.82



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(4) C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC		(5) Peters Construction Co.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0430	8240020 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	3.000 Hr	90.00000	270.00	90.00000	270.00	90.00000 270.00
0440	8240021 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	3.000 Hr	0.01000	0.03	0.01000	0.03	0.01000 0.03
0450	8240022 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	1.000 Hr	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	0.01000 0.01
Section Totals:				\$448,940.00		\$470,988.81	\$482,264.86
Contract Item Totals:			\$448,940.00		\$470,988.81		\$482,264.86
Contract Grand Totals:			\$448,940.00		\$470,988.81		\$482,264.86

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0010	1500001	(1)	21,500.00000	21,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	39,300.00000	39,300.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____	LSUM					\$39300.00	
0020	2010001	5.000	6,000.00000	30,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	1.000	300.00000	300.00	157.00000	157.00	300.00000	300.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	5.000	20.00000	100.00	41.00000	205.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050001	5,000.000	4.00000	20,000.00	10.00000	50,000.00	5.00000	25,000.00
	Backfill, Swamp	Cyd						
0060	2050010	20,100.000	3.50000	70,350.00	2.50000	50,250.00	3.00000	60,300.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0070	2050016	24,300.000	3.50000	85,050.00	2.50000	60,750.00	4.00000	97,200.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0080	2050017	5,000.000	4.00000	20,000.00	10.30000	51,500.00	6.00000	30,000.00
	Excavation, Peat	Cyd						
0090	2050041	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	13.00000	13,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0100	2080012	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	13.00000	650.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0110	2080036	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	1.80000	720.00	2.50000	1,000.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0120	2090001	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0130	3010002	5,100.000	8.70000	44,370.00	11.40000	58,140.00	8.00000	40,800.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0140	3060010	10,060.000	4.80000	48,288.00	4.40000	44,264.00	4.80000	48,288.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0150	3070021	126.000	15.00000	1,890.00	36.00000	4,536.00	18.50000	2,331.00
	Approach, CI II	Ton						
0160	3080005	200.000	2.00000	400.00	2.50000	500.00	2.00000	400.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0170	3080010	200.000	2.00000	400.00	2.50000	500.00	6.50000	1,300.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0180	4010024	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	800.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	500.00
	Culv End Sect, 24 inch	Ea						
0190	4010542	136.000	32.00000	4,352.00	62.00000	8,432.00	38.00000	5,168.00
	Culv, CI E, 24 inch	Ft						
0200	4010797	200.000	22.50000	4,500.00	26.00000	5,200.00	42.00000	8,400.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0210	4021275	338.000	2.00000	676.00	2.02000	682.76	2.00000	676.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0220	4040063	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	2,400.00	5.69000	4,552.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0230	4040093	40.000	6.00000	240.00	8.00000	320.00	10.51000	420.40
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0240	4040113	4.000	100.00000	400.00	123.00000	492.00	150.00000	600.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0250	5010025	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0260	8070000	1,188.000	14.15000	16,810.20	14.96000	17,772.48	15.75000	18,711.00
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0270	8070010	63.000	16.00000	1,008.00	16.74000	1,054.62	16.00000	1,008.00
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0280	8070042	4.000	2,050.00000	8,200.00	2,166.85000	8,667.40	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0290	8070080	45.000	5.00000	225.00	5.29000	238.05	4.00000	180.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0300	8070095	2.000	75.00000	150.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0310	8120012	14.000	52.50000	735.00	53.07000	742.98	75.00000	1,050.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0320	8120013	14.000	1.51000	21.14	1.53000	21.42	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0330	8120170	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0340	8120350	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	3.26000	2,608.00	3.00000	2,400.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0350	8120351	800.000	1.00000	800.00	0.02000	16.00	0.01000	8.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0360	8120370	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	Traffic Regulator Control	LSUM						
0370	8130005	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	52.00000	7,800.00	55.00000	8,250.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
0380	8130010	125.000	50.00000	6,250.00	25.00000	3,125.00	45.00000	5,625.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0390	8160100	250.000	3.00000	750.00	3.90000	975.00	3.00000	750.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0400	8160101	2,900.000	3.00000	8,700.00	4.80000	13,920.00	3.00000	8,700.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd						
0410	8160102	12,000.000	3.00000	36,000.00	5.00000	60,000.00	3.50000	42,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0420	8240007	(1)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
	Contractor Staking, Road Only	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		(8) McDowell Construction, L.L.C.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0430	8240020 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	3.000 Hr	90.00000	270.00	90.00000	270.00	90.00000 270.00
0440	8240021 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	3.000 Hr	0.01000	0.03	0.01000	0.03	0.01000 0.03
0450	8240022 Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	1.000 Hr	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	0.01000 0.01
Section Totals:				\$488,395.38		\$548,809.75	\$556,387.58
Contract Item Totals:			\$488,395.38		\$548,809.75		\$556,387.58
Contract Grand Totals:			\$488,395.38		\$548,809.75		\$556,387.58

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0010	1500001	(1)	39,300.00000	39,300.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	39,300.00000	39,300.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____	\$39300.00	LSUM					
0020	2010001	5.000	10,000.00000	50,000.00	9,500.00000	47,500.00	7,610.00000	38,050.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	1.000	400.00000	400.00	250.00000	250.00	850.00000	850.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	5.000	100.00000	500.00	50.00000	250.00	80.00000	400.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050001	5,000.000	7.50000	37,500.00	9.00000	45,000.00	9.00000	45,000.00
	Backfill, Swamp	Cyd						
0060	2050010	20,100.000	4.10000	82,410.00	5.00000	100,500.00	3.50000	70,350.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0070	2050016	24,300.000	3.20000	77,760.00	3.00000	72,900.00	5.00000	121,500.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0080	2050017	5,000.000	4.90000	24,500.00	7.00000	35,000.00	8.40000	42,000.00
	Excavation, Peat	Cyd						
0090	2050041	1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00	9.00000	9,000.00	8.00000	8,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0100	2080012	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	750.00	21.00000	1,050.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0110	2080036	400.000	2.50000	1,000.00	2.50000	1,000.00	1.00000	400.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0120	2090001	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0130	3010002	5,100.000	5.50000	28,050.00	8.20000	41,820.00	10.80000	55,080.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0140	3060010	10,060.000	4.50000	45,270.00	4.70000	47,282.00	5.75000	57,845.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0150	3070021	126.000	16.50000	2,079.00	18.00000	2,268.00	20.00000	2,520.00
	Approach, CI II	Ton						
0160	3080005	200.000	2.45000	490.00	6.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	800.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0170	3080010	200.000	2.45000	490.00	6.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	800.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0180	4010024	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	450.00000	900.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	Culv End Sect, 24 inch	Ea						
0190	4010542	136.000	180.00000	24,480.00	65.00000	8,840.00	46.00000	6,256.00
	Culv, CI E, 24 inch	Ft						
0200	4010797	200.000	45.00000	9,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0210	4021275	338.000	2.00000	676.00	4.00000	1,352.00	2.00000	676.00
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0220	4040063	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	7.00000	5,600.00	5.30000	4,240.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0230	4040093	40.000	15.00000	600.00	10.00000	400.00	15.00000	600.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0240	4040113	4.000	235.00000	940.00	150.00000	600.00	170.00000	680.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0250	5010025	50.000	184.00000	9,200.00	150.00000	7,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0260	8070000	1,188.000	15.75000	18,711.00	15.00000	17,820.00	14.20000	16,869.60
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0270	8070010	63.000	16.00000	1,008.00	17.00000	1,071.00	16.00000	1,008.00
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0280	8070042	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,050.00000	8,200.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0290	8070080	45.000	4.00000	180.00	5.00000	225.00	5.00000	225.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0300	8070095	2.000	110.00000	220.00	100.00000	200.00	75.00000	150.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0310	8120012	14.000	75.00000	1,050.00	85.00000	1,190.00	70.00000	980.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0320	8120013	14.000	0.01000	0.14	1.00000	14.00	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0330	8120170	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,735.00000	7,735.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0340	8120350	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	4.00000	3,200.00	3.90000	3,120.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0350	8120351	800.000	0.01000	8.00	0.01000	8.00	0.01000	8.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0360	8120370 (1)	600.00000	600.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	Traffic Regulator Control LSUM						
0370	8130005 150.000	60.00000	9,000.00	70.00000	10,500.00	62.00000	9,300.00
	Riprap, Heavy Syd						
0380	8130010 125.000	32.00000	4,000.00	55.00000	6,875.00	47.00000	5,875.00
	Riprap, Plain Syd						
0390	8160100 250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	2.50000	625.00	1.80000	450.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A Syd						
0400	8160101 2,900.000	2.00000	5,800.00	2.90000	8,410.00	2.00000	5,800.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B Syd						
0410	8160102 12,000.000	3.00000	36,000.00	3.30000	39,600.00	2.20000	26,400.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C Syd						
0420	8240007 (1)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00
	Contractor Staking, Road Only LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) Connan, Inc.		(10) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		(11) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0430	8240020	3.000	90.00000	270.00	1.00000	3.00	90.00000	270.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	Hr						
0440	8240021	3.000	0.01000	0.03	100.00000	300.00	0.01000	0.03
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	Hr						
0450	8240022	1.000	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	Hr						
	Section Totals:			\$577,742.18		\$599,454.00		\$612,189.78
Contract Item Totals:			\$577,742.18		\$599,454.00		\$612,189.78	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$577,742.18		\$599,454.00		\$612,189.78	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(12) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%								
0010	1500001	(1)	39,300.00000	39,300.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00		
	Mobilization, Max. ____ \$39300.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	5.000	6,500.00000	32,500.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00		
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	1.000	700.00000	700.00	400.00000	400.00		
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2040045	5.000	110.00000	550.00	50.00000	250.00		
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0050	2050001	5,000.000	11.00000	55,000.00	11.19000	55,950.00		
	Backfill, Swamp	Cyd						
0060	2050010	20,100.000	3.25000	65,325.00	8.00000	160,800.00		
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0070	2050016	24,300.000	4.00000	97,200.00	6.00000	145,800.00		
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(12) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0080	2050017	5,000.000	12.00000	60,000.00	8.00000	40,000.00	
	Excavation, Peat	Cyd					
0090	2050041	1,000.000	12.00000	12,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00	
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd					
0100	2080012	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	20.00000	1,000.00	
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft					
0110	2080036	400.000	2.00000	800.00	1.50000	600.00	
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0120	2090001	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	1.00	
	Project Cleanup	LSUM					
0130	3010002	5,100.000	11.00000	56,100.00	12.19000	62,169.00	
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					
0140	3060010	10,060.000	5.00000	50,300.00	5.62000	56,537.20	
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(12) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0150	3070021	126.000	25.00000	3,150.00	17.85000	2,249.10	
	Approach, CI II	Ton					
0160	3080005	200.000	1.50000	300.00	5.00000	1,000.00	
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd					
0170	3080010	200.000	1.50000	300.00	5.00000	1,000.00	
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd					
0180	4010024	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	1,200.00	
	Culv End Sect, 24 inch	Ea					
0190	4010542	136.000	60.00000	8,160.00	60.00000	8,160.00	
	Culv, CI E, 24 inch	Ft					
0200	4010797	200.000	55.00000	11,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft					
0210	4021275	338.000	2.50000	845.00	10.00000	3,380.00	
	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(12) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0220	4040063	800.000	7.00000	5,600.00	5.00000	4,000.00	
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft					
0230	4040093	40.000	15.00000	600.00	10.00000	400.00	
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft					
0240	4040113	4.000	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00	
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea					
0250	5010025	50.000	175.00000	8,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00	
	Hand Patching	Ton					
0260	8070000	1,188.000	16.00000	19,008.00	17.50000	20,790.00	
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft					
0270	8070010	63.000	17.50000	1,102.50	16.00000	1,008.00	
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft					
0280	8070042	4.000	2,250.00000	9,000.00	2,175.00000	8,700.00	
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(12) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0290	8070080	45.000	5.50000	247.50	8.00000	360.00	
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea					
0300	8070095	2.000	60.00000	120.00	50.00000	100.00	
	Post, Mailbox	Ea					
0310	8120012	14.000	75.00000	1,050.00	75.75000	1,060.50	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea					
0320	8120013	14.000	0.01000	0.14	0.01000	0.14	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea					
0330	8120170	(1)	2,750.00000	2,750.00	6,808.00000	6,808.00	
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0340	8120350	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	3.03000	2,424.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0350	8120351	800.000	0.01000	8.00	0.01000	8.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(12) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0360	8120370 (1) Traffic Regulator Control LSUM	2,000.00000	2,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
0370	8130005 150.000 Riprap, Heavy Syd	100.00000	15,000.00	80.00000	12,000.00		
0380	8130010 125.000 Riprap, Plain Syd	45.00000	5,625.00	50.00000	6,250.00		
0390	8160100 250.000 Slope Restoration, Type A Syd	4.00000	1,000.00	3.50000	875.00		
0400	8160101 2,900.000 Slope Restoration, Type B Syd	2.00000	5,800.00	4.00000	11,600.00		
0410	8160102 12,000.000 Slope Restoration, Type C Syd	2.00000	24,000.00	4.25000	51,000.00		
0420	8240007 (1) Contractor Staking, Road Only LSUM	16,000.00000	16,000.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(12) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(13) Nashville Construction Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Federal 90%/Allegan CRC 10%							
0430	8240020	3.000	90.00000	270.00	90.00000	270.00	
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	Hr					
0440	8240021	3.000	0.03000	0.09	0.01000	0.03	
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	Hr					
0450	8240022	1.000	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	Hr					
				\$620,411.24		\$801,249.98	
Contract Item Totals:			\$620,411.24		\$801,249.98		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$620,411.24		\$801,249.98		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

---